FINLAND

Data for calendar year commencing: 2011

GENERAL INFORMATION

-

ICO membership status
ICO Contact

Imports of Green coffee (60-kg bags)

Imports of Roasted coffee (60-kg bags GBE)
Imports of Soluble coffee (60-kg bags GBE)
Re-exports of Green coffee (60-kg bags)
Re-exports of Roasted coffee (60-kg bags GBE)
Re-exports of Soluble coffee (60-kg bags GBE)
Total consumption (60-kg bags)

Per capita consumption (kg)

Inventories & stocks of green coffee (60-kg bags)

Retail prices of roasted coffee (national currency)
Retail prices of roasted coffee (US cent/Ib)
Value of imports of all forms of coffee (mlIn USS)
Value of re-exports of all forms of coffee (mIn USS)
VAT on coffee
Additional taxes and levies

on imports of green coffee

on imports of roasted coffee

on imports of soluble coffee
Excise duty

Roasted coffee

Soluble coffee

RUSSIA
Area (km?) 338 145
Population (million) 5.39
FINLAND Currency Euro (EUR)
GDP (mln USS) 266 071
SWEDEN GDP per capita (USS) 49 391
Value of all exports (mln USS) 106 217
Value of all imports (mlIn USS) 110 283
HelsinkiO Exchange rate (USS 1) 0.72
Official languages Finnish, Swedish

COFFEE SECTOR

Importing Member

Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry

Depnartment of Agriculture/International Affairs
1064 292

164 587
57 636
18 355
172973
2210
1092977
12.17

83 000

4.25 EUR/500g
536.32

466.2

75.76

13.0%

0% non-decaffeinated; 8.3% decaffeinated
7.5% non-decaffeinated; 9% decaffeinated

9%; GSP:3.1% excl Brazil; EBA, GSP+, EPA: 0%

not available
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