FINLAND Data for calendar year commencing: 2011		
	Area (km²)	338 145
JAN A MALA	Population (million) Currency	5.39 Euro (EUR)
FINLAND	GDP (mln US\$)	266 071
SWEDEN	GDP per capita (US\$)	49 391
# 3 A A A A	Value of all exports (mln US\$)	106 217 110 283
Helsinki	Value of all imports (mln US\$) Exchange rate (US\$ 1)	0.72
NR STI	Official languages	Finnish, Swedish
COFFEE SECTOR		
ICO membership status	Importing Member	
ICO Contact	Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry Department of Agriculture/International Affairs	
Imports of Green coffee (60-kg bags)	1 064 292	
Imports of Roasted coffee (60-kg bags GBE)	164 587	
Imports of Soluble coffee (60-kg bags GBE)	57 636	
Re-exports of Green coffee (60-kg bags)	18 355	
Re-exports of Roasted coffee (60-kg bags GBE)	172 973	
Re-exports of Soluble coffee (60-kg bags GBE)	2 210	
Total consumption (60-kg bags)	1 092 977	
Per capita consumption (kg)	12.17	
Inventories & stocks of green coffee (60-kg bags)	83 000	
Retail prices of roasted coffee (national currency)	4.25 EUR/500g	
Retail prices of roasted coffee (US cent/lb)	536.32	
Value of imports of all forms of coffee (mln US\$)	466.2	
Value of re-exports of all forms of coffee (min US\$)	75.76	
VAT on coffee	13.0%	
Additional taxes and levies		
on imports of green coffee	0% non-decaffeinated; 8.3% decaffeinate	ed
on imports of roasted coffee	7.5% non-decaffeinated; 9% decaffeinated	
on imports of soluble coffee	9%; GSP:3.1% excl Brazil; EBA, GSP+, EPA	: 0%
Excise duty		
Roasted coffee	not available	
Soluble coffee		